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Nordon is 
proud to 

introduce 
Chocolady...

a state of the art 
chocolate 
dispenser, 

developed to 
increase

your breakfast 
participation by 

o�ering delicious
hot chocolate!

And it’s also 
great for hot 
beverages. 
Perfect for

 all levels of your 
K-12 Foodservice

operations.

Drives 
Impulse Purchase 
and incremental 
sales! The colder 
the weather, the 

hotter your 
pro�ts!

FEATURES 
Continuous stir 

system
Stainless steel boiler 

tank and heating 
element

Adjustable thermostat 
and overheat 
sensor/reset

Lots of product 
visibility

Drip Tray, Water Level 
gauge and anti-clog 

faucet
Quick disassembly 

and easy maintenance 
/cleaning of spigot, 

bowl, etc.
Non-slip feet 

Convenient 10 quart 
size

Small footprint for Big 
Pro�ts!

Bowl capacity

Dimensions LxDxH

Net weight 

Gross weight 

10.6 quarts 
42-8oz servings

11.3 x 16.2 x 22.9 inches

18.7 pounds

20.9 pounds

120V 1000W, 9 Amps, CE

SL8LD10116 Chocolady 10.6

Electrical

$1,105.00



1 Cabot Boulevard East – Langhorne, PA 19047
Toll Free: 1.800.544.0400 | Local: 215.504.4700 | Fax: 215.504.9100 
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INFORMATION CALL
Food Service Consulting and Design, Equipment Information 
and Quotes: Nick Schmid, VP Contract Sales, 609-405-2525  

nicks@nordoninc.com

Cooler Orders, Quotes, Questions, Order Placement and 
Tracking: Sean Cuniff, Director of Customer Service, 

215 504-4700 Ext 234
seanc@nordoninc.com

SERVICE RELATED ISSUES
Parts Department

Ext 304  partsrequest@nordoninc.com
Ext 324  fernando@nordoninc.com

 Technical Service
Ext 306  servicerequest@nordoninc.com

Make a purchase and a portion will go to GENYOUth Foundation 
in your Name, State and Region on behalf of Nordon, Inc.



VR-06
MEASUREMENTS:

21-1/4”W x 27-3/4”D x 36-1/4”H

WEIGHT:
130 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS:
115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard 

VR-06 $1,075
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

N/A

$48

$2 EAPACK OUT ESTIMATES

VR-06 8oz 10oz 16oz
(2 –1/2 Shelves Standard)

PER SHELF

2 ½ SHELVES 

3 ½ SHELVES

30

88

108

35

98

133

30

88

108

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS
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VR-10
MEASUREMENTS:

24-7/8”W x 23-1/4”D x 53-3/4”H

WEIGHT:
170 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard 

VR-10 $1,305
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

$125

$48

$2 EAPACK-OUT ESTIMATES

VR-10 8oz 10oz 16oz
(3 Shelves Standard)

PER SHELF

3 SHELVES

4 SHELVES

42

168

N/A

52

208

260

42

168

210

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS
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VR-12
24-7/8”W x 23-1/4”D x 63-5/8”H

WEIGHT:
180 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-12 $1,325
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

$125

$48

$2 EA
PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

VR-12 8oz 10oz 16oz
(4 Shelves Standard)

PER SHELF

3 SHELVES

4 SHELVES

5 SHELVES

42

168

210

N/A

52

208

260

312

42

168

210

252

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS
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MEASUREMENTS:



VR-37 SLIDER $2,627
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

$125

$48

$2 EA

VR-37 SLIDER
47-3/8”W x 30-3/8”D x 78-5/8”H

450 LBS.

Swing door also available

P

VR-37 SLIDER  8oz 10oz 16oz
(10 Shelves Standard)

ER SHELF

10 SHELVES

12 SHELVES

14 SHELVES

16 SHELVES

18 SHELVES

62

744

868

992

1,116

1,240

56

672

784

896

N/A

N/A

56

672

784

896

N/A

N/A

WEIGHT:

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard 

PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS
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MEASUREMENTS:



ADDITIONAL GLASS  DOOR COOLER MODELS
INQUIRE ABOUT DETAILS & PRICING
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ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS

VR-08

VR08-DAIRY
19-1/8”W x 21”D x 80-1/2”H

LED Lighting Standard 

MEASUREMENTS:

170 LBS.
WEIGHT:

115 Volt
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

VR-08
19-1/8”W x 21”D x 70-1/2”H

165 LBS.

115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

MEASUREMENTS:

WEIGHT:

VR-08 $1,315
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

  N/A

$48

 $2 EA

VR-08 Dairy $1,446
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

STD

  N/A

$48

 $2 EA
VR-08 Dairy Model
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ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS

VR1.5
MEASUREMENTS:
14”W x 18”D x 27-7/8”H

WEIGHT:
60 LBS.

115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard 

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

ADDITIONAL GLASS  DOOR COOLER MODELS
INQUIRE ABOUT DETAILS & PRICING

VR 1.5

G3-19
29-1/2”W x 27-1/2”D x 78-3/4”H

225 LBS.

115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard 

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

MEASUREMENTS:

WEIGHT:

G3-19

VR-1.5 $617
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

  N/A

$48

 $2 EA

G3-19 $1,523
LOCKS

CASTERS

SHELF

SHELF CLIPS

$85

  $125

$48

 $2 EA
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THREE SHELVES each holding three breakfast bags 

Each shelf capable of holding - 500-800 POUNDS 

Four (4) heavy duty casters - EASY TO TRANSPORT

TEN (10) YEAR WARRANTY against rust and corrosion

EASY TO ASSEMBLE

Fuel Up to Play 60 sign included 

63”H X 48”L X 18”W - 90 POUNDS

BREAKFAST
TRANSIT CART

$225
(Breakfast bags not included)

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” GRAPHICS

breakfast
TO CLASSROOMS



MODEL
-  PACK OUT

(13” x 13” x 11” Cases)  
DIMENSIONS 

(L x W x H) WEIGHT
 

PRICE

    SMF34 8 34” x 33.5” x 47” 320 $2,397  
    SMF49 12 49” x 33.5” x 47” 407 $2,755  

    STF49 (Dual Side) 12 49” x 33.5” x 47” 407 $3,671  
    SMF58 16 58” x 33.5” x 47” 453 $3,063      

    STF58 (Dual Side) 16 58” x 33.5” x 47” 453 $3,763    

SMF & STF
MILK CARTON

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
115 Volt

PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE “FUEL UP TO PLAY 60” OR “DAIRY CONNECTION” GRAPHICS 
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Toll Free: 1.800.544.0400  |  www.nordoninc.com 

SALES TERMS & CONDITIONS
Warranty valid only in USA and Canada
PRICES & SPECIFICATIONS:
Nordon & it’s respective manufacturers reserve the right to change the price and specifications of the equipment and/or material without notice. Prices are f.o.b. plant of manufacture.
CANCELLATION:
Buyer may cancel its order, reduce quantities, revise specifications, or extend schedules only by mutual agreement as to reasonable and proper cancellation charges which shall take 
intoaccount expenses already incurred and commitment made by seller, and buyer shall indemnify seller against any loss.
FREIGHT CLASS:
All products ship under 150 freight classification, unless otherwise specified.
CUSTOMER’S FREIGHT DAMAGE PROCEDURE:
Before signing the carrier’s freight bill the customer should do the following:
VISIBLE DAMAGE:
1. Inspect shipment for any damage. If you see damage or feel there may be concealed damage, mark the carrier’s copy of the freight bill “damaged”.
2. If there is damage to your shipment, action must be taken by you to notify the carrier within 48 hours of receipt. A freight claim must be filed with the carrier and an inspection-
scheduled by the carrier. It is the duty of the carrier to give you a written report upon notification. (VISIBLE AND CONCEALED).
3. For visible damage do not accept delivery unless the condition is noted on your copy of the freight bill and signed by the driver.
CONCEALED DAMAGE:
4. If the damage is concealed, notify the carrier within 48 hours by phone and in writing. Ask them to send their agent to complete an inspection report. Retain all cartons andmerchan-
dise for inspection. It is critical that the customer take the above actions.
RETURN OF PRODUCT:
EQUIPMENT - Prior Authorization must be granted by Nordon before equipment can be returned for credit. Returns will only be authorized within 90 days of invoice date. Returnau-
thorizations are valid for 60 days. Equipment approved for return is subject to a 25% restocking charge. Returned equipment must be shipped freight pre-paid, packed in original 
carton,and received in good condition.
PARTS - Prior Authorization must be granted by Nordon before parts can be returned for credit. Returns will only be authorized within 30 days of invoice date. Return authorizations 
arevalid for 60 days. Parts approved for return are subject to a $50 or 25% restocking charge (whichever is greater). Returned parts must be shipped freight prepaid, in the original 
packaging,and received in good condition.
LIMITED WARRANTY: Three (3) Year Warranty (Parts and Labor) & Except for “Breakfast Transit Carts”
Nordon & it’s respective manufacturers, warrants to the original purchaser of respective branded equipment, including all parts thereof, that such equipment is free from defects in 
materialand workmanship, under normal use and service as indicated by respective manufacturer installation and operation instructions, for a period of three (3) years from the date 
of invoice. Forthe purpose of this warranty, the original purchaser shall be deemed to mean the individual or company for whom the product was originally installed. Our obligation 
under this warrantyshall be limited to repairing or replacing, including labor, any part of such product which proves thus defective. Nordon & it’s respective manufacturers reserves the 
right to examine anyproduct claimed to be defective. If after review the product is not deemed defective, Nordon or it’s respective manufacturers reserves the right to deny payment 
for repair and labor. Thelabor warranty shall be for self-contained units only and for standard straight time, which is defined as normal service rate time, for service performed during 
normal working hours. Any service requested outside of a servicer is normal working hours will be covered under this warranty at the normal rate and any additional overtime rate will 
be the responsibility of the equipment purchaser.
Any part determined to be defective and requested to be returned should be returned to the company within thirty (30) days under the terms of this warranty and must be 
accompanied by arecord of the cabinet model, serial number, and identified with a return authorization number issued by the manufacturer.Improper operation resulting from factors, 
including but not limited to, low voltage conditions, inadequate wiring, and accidental damage are not manufacturing defects and are strictly theresponsibility of the purchaser.
Condenser coils must be cleaned at regular intervals. Failure to do so can cause compressor malfunction and will void warranty. Although cleaning requirement may vary in 
accordancewith the operation of various products, we recommends a minimum monthly cleaning.This warranty is not effective, if prior authorization was not provided by Nordon or it’s 
respective manufacturers for warranty service work, within the warranty period.
ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEAR COMPRESSOR PART WARRANTY:
In addition to the warranty set forth above, Nordon & it’s respective manufacturers warrants the hermetically / semi-hermetically sealed compressor (part only) for an additional two 
(2)years, based upon installation date; not to exceed sixty-three (63) months from the date of shipment from Nordon or it’s respective manufacturers. For hermetically sealed 
compressorsonly, the compressor data tags may be returned to the factory for this warranty instead of the compressor part. Semihermetic compressors may be exchanged through 
local compressordistributors and copies of local invoices and core credits submitted for reimbursement. This extended warranty does not apply to any electrical controls, condenser, 
evaporator, fan motors,overload switch, starting relay, temperature control, dryer, accumulator, wiring harness, labor charges, or supplies which are covered by the standard warranty 
above.
NO CLAIMS CAN BE MADE AGAINST THIS WARRANTY FOR SPOILAGE OF PRODUCTS, LOSS OF SALES OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXPRESSLY 
GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIESOF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE, WHICH ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED, AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON OUR PART, ANDWE NEITHER ASSUME, NOR AUTHORIZE ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME 
FOR US, ANY OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF SAIDREFRIGERATION UNITS OR ANY PARTS THEREOF.
This warranty shall not be assignable and shall be honored only in so far as the original purchaser.This warranty does not apply outside the limits of the United States of America and 
its territories and Canada, nor does it apply to any part which has been subject to misuse, neglect,alteration, accident, or to any damage caused by transportation, flood, fire, or acts of 
terrorism, or acts of God.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:
Nordon or it’s respective manufacturers, shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages, or losses of a commercial nature arising out of a malfunction-
ingequipment or its parts or components thereof, as a result of defects in material or workmanship.
THE ORIGINAL OWNER’S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND NORDON’S, OR IT’S RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS, SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED TOTHE REPAIR OR 
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS OR COMPONENTS CONTAINED IN THE EQUIPMENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WHICH UNDER NORMAL USE AND SERVICEMALFUNCTION AS A RESULT OF DEFECTS IN 
MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, SUBJECT TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS STATED ABOVE.

©2018 National Dairy Council®. Fuel Up is a service mark of the National Dairy Council.


