





Nordon is proud to introduce Chocolady...

a state of the art chocolate dispenser, developed to increase your breakfast participation by offering delicious hot chocolate! And it's also great for hot beverages. Perfect for all levels of your K-12 Foodservice operations.



Drives
Impulse Purchase
and incremental
sales! The colder
the weather, the
hotter your
profits!

FEATURES

Continuous stir system

Stainless steel boiler tank and heating element

Adjustable thermostat and overheat sensor/reset Lots of product

Drip Tray, Water Level gauge and anti-clog faucet

Quick disassembly and easy maintenance /cleaning of spigot, bowl, etc.

Non-slip feet
Convenient 10 quart

Small footprint for Big Profits!

SL8LD10116 Chocolady 10.6

Bowl capacity	10.6 quarts 42-8oz servings	
Dimensions LxDxH	11.3 x 16.2 x 22.9 inches	
Net weight	18.7 pounds	
Gross weight	20.9 pounds	
Electrical	120V 1000W, 9 Amps, CE	

\$1,105.00











1 Cabot Boulevard East – Langhorne, PA 19047 Toll Free: 1.800.544.0400 | Local: 215.504.4700 | Fax: 215.504.9100

INFORMATION CALL

Food Service Consulting and Design, Equipment Information and Quotes: Nick Schmid, VP Contract Sales, 609-405-2525 nicks@nordoninc.com

Cooler Orders, Quotes, Questions, Order Placement and Tracking: Sean Cuniff, Director of Customer Service, 215 504-4700 Ext 234 seanc@nordoninc.com

SERVICE RELATED ISSUES

Parts Department Ext 304 partsrequest@nordoninc.com Ext 324 fernando@nordoninc.com

Technical Service Ext 306 servicerequest@nordoninc.com

Make a purchase and a portion will go to GENYOUth Foundation in your Name, State and Region on behalf of Nordon, Inc.







VR-06

MEASUREMENTS: 21-1/4"W x 27-3/4"D x 36-1/4"H

WEIGHT: 130 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS: 115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-06	\$1,075
LOCKS	\$85
CASTERS	N/A
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA

PACK OUT ESTIMATES

VR-06 (2 -1/2 Shelves Standard)	8oz	10oz	16oz
PER SHELF	35	30	30
2 ½ SHELVES	98	88	88
3 ½ SHELVES	133	108	108







PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

VR-10

MEASUREMENTS: 24-7/8"W x 23-1/4"D x 53-3/4"H

WEIGHT: 170 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-10	\$1,305
LOCKS	\$85
CASTERS	\$125
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA

VR-10 (3 Shelves Standard)	8oz	10oz	16oz
PER SHELF	52	42	42
3 SHELVES	208	168	168
4 SHELVES	260	210	N/A







PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

VR-12

MEASUREMENTS: 24-7/8"W x 23-1/4"D x 63-5/8"H

WEIGHT: 180 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-12	\$1,325	
LOCKS	\$85	
CASTERS	\$125	
SHELF	\$48	
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA	

VR-12 (4 Shelves Standard)	8oz	10oz	16oz
PER SHELF	52	42	42
3 SHELVES	208	168	168
4 SHELVES	260	210	210
5 SHELVES	312	252	N/A







VR-37 SLIDER

MEASUREMENTS: 47-3/8"W x 30-3/8"D x 78-5/8"H

WEIGHT: 450 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-37 SLIDER	\$2,627
LOCKS	\$85
CASTERS	\$125
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA

PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

VR-37 SLIDER (10 Shelves Standard)	8oz	10oz	16oz
ER SHELF	62	56	56
10 SHELVES	744	672	672
12 SHELVES	868	784	784
14 SHELVES	992	896	896
16 SHELVES	1,116	N/A	N/A
18 SHELVES	1,240	N/A	N/A





ADDITIONAL GLASS DOOR COOLER MODELS

INQUIRE ABOUT DETAILS & PRICING



VR-08

MEASUREMENTS: 19-1/8"W x 21"D x 70-1/2"H

WEIGHT: 165 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-08	\$1,315
LOCKS	\$85
CASTERS	N/A
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA



VR08-DAIRY

MEASUREMENTS: 19-1/8"W x 21"D x 80-1/2"H

WEIGHT: ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

170 LBS. 115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-08 Dairy	\$1,446
LOCKS	STD
CASTERS	N/A
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA

VR-08 Dairy Model





ADDITIONAL GLASS DOOR COOLER MODELS

INQUIRE ABOUT DETAILS & PRICING



VR1.5

MEASUREMENTS:

14"W x 18"D x 27-7/8"H

WEIGHT:

60 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

VR-1.5	\$617
LOCKS	\$85
CASTERS	N/A
SHELF	\$48
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA



G3-19

MEASUREMENTS:

29-1/2"W x 27-1/2"D x 78-3/4"H

WEIGHT:

225 LBS.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

115 Volt

LED Lighting Standard

G3-19	\$1,523		
LOCKS	\$85		
CASTERS	\$125		
SHELF	\$48		
SHELF CLIPS	\$2 EA		

G3-19









BREAKFAST TRANSIT CART

\$225
(Breakfast bags not included)

TO TRANSPORT

TO CLASSROOMS

THREE SHELVES each holding three breakfast bags

Each shelf capable of holding - 500-800 POUNDS

Four (4) heavy duty casters - *EASY TO TRANSPORT*

TEN (10) YEAR WARRANTY against rust and corrosion

EASY TO ASSEMBLE

Fuel Up to Play 60 sign included

63"HX 48"L X 18"W - 90 POUNDS

ALL COOLERS INCLUDE "FUEL UP TO PLAY 60" GRAPHICS







SMF & STF MILK CARTON

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 115 Volt

PACK-OUT ESTIMATES

MODEL	PACK OUT (13" x 13" x 11" Cases)	DIMENSIONS (L x W x H)	WEIGHT	PRICE
SMF34	8	34" x 33.5" x 47"	320	\$2,397
SMF49	12	49" x 33.5" x 47"	407	\$2,755
STF49 (Dual Side)	12	49" x 33.5" x 47"	407	\$3,671
SMF58	16	58" x 33.5" x 47"	453	\$3,063
STF58 (Dual Side)	16	58" x 33.5" x 47"	453	\$3,763

SALES TERMS & CONDITIONS

Warranty valid only in USA and Canada

PRICES & SPECIFICATIONS:

Nordon & it's respective manufacturers reserve the right to change the price and specifications of the equipment and/or material without notice. Prices are f.o.b. plant of manufacture. CANCELLATION:

Buyer may cancel its order, reduce quantities, revise specifications, or extend schedules only by mutual agreement as to reasonable and proper cancellation charges which shall take intoaccount expenses already incurred and commitment made by seller, and buyer shall indemnify seller against any loss.

FREIGHT CLASS:

All products ship under 150 freight classification, unless otherwise specified.

CUSTOMER'S FREIGHT DAMAGE PROCEDURE:

Before signing the carrier's freight bill the customer should do the following:

- 1. Inspect shipment for any damage. If you see damage or feel there may be concealed damage, mark the carrier's copy of the freight bill "damaged".
- 2. If there is damage to your shipment, action must be taken by you to notify the carrier within 48 hours of receipt. A freight claim must be filed with the carrier and an inspectionscheduled by the carrier. It is the duty of the carrier to give you a written report upon notification. (VISIBLE AND CONCEALED).
- 3. For visible damage do not accept delivery unless the condition is noted on your copy of the freight bill and signed by the driver.

4. If the damage is concealed, notify the carrier within 48 hours by phone and in writing. Ask them to send their agent to complete an inspection report. Retain all cartons andmerchandise for inspection. It is critical that the customer take the above actions.

RETURN OF PRODUCT:

EQUIPMENT - Prior Authorization must be granted by Nordon before equipment can be returned for credit. Returns will only be authorized within 90 days of invoice date. Returnauthorizations are valid for 60 days. Equipment approved for return is subject to a 25% restocking charge. Returned equipment must be shipped freight pre-paid, packed in original carton, and received in good condition.

PARTS - Prior Authorization must be granted by Nordon before parts can be returned for credit. Returns will only be authorized within 30 days of invoice date. Return authorizations arevalid for 60 days. Parts approved for return are subject to a \$50 or 25% restocking charge (whichever is greater). Returned parts must be shipped freight prepaid, in the original packaging, and received in good condition.

LIMITED WARRANTY: Three (3) Year Warranty (Parts and Labor) & Except for "Breakfast Transit Carts"

Nordon & it's respective manufacturers, warrants to the original purchaser of respective branded equipment, including all parts thereof, that such equipment is free from defects in materialand workmanship, under normal use and service as indicated by respective manufacturer installation and operation instructions, for a period of three (3) years from the date of invoice. Forthe purpose of this warranty, the original purchaser shall be deemed to mean the individual or company for whom the product was originally installed. Our obligation under this warrantyshall be limited to repairing or replacing, including labor, any part of such product which proves thus defective. Nordon & it's respective manufacturers reserves the right to examine anyproduct claimed to be defective. If after review the product is not deemed defective, Nordon or it's respective manufacturers reserves the right to deny payment for repair and labor. Thelabor warranty shall be for self-contained units only and for standard straight time, which is defined as normal service rate time, for service performed during normal working hours. Any service requested outside of a servicer is normal working hours will be covered under this warranty at the normal rate and any additional overtime rate will be the responsibility of the equipment purchaser.

Any part determined to be defective and requested to be returned should be returned to the company within thirty (30) days under the terms of this warranty and must be accompanied by arecord of the cabinet model, serial number, and identified with a return authorization number issued by the manufacturer. Improper operation resulting from factors, including but not limited to, low voltage conditions, inadequate wiring, and accidental damage are not manufacturing defects and are strictly theresponsibility of the purchaser Condenser coils must be cleaned at regular intervals. Failure to do so can cause compressor malfunction and will void warranty. Although cleaning requirement may vary in accordancewith the operation of various products, we recommends a minimum monthly cleaning. This warranty is not effective, if prior authorization was not provided by Nordon or it's respective manufacturers for warranty service work, within the warranty period.

ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEAR COMPRESSOR PART WARRANTY:

In addition to the warranty set forth above, Nordon & it's respective manufacturers warrants the hermetically / semi-hermetically sealed compressor (part only) for an additional two (2) years, based upon installation date; not to exceed sixty-three (63) months from the date of shipment from Nordon or it's respective manufacturers. For hermetically sealed compressorsonly, the compressor data tags may be returned to the factory for this warranty instead of the compressor part. Semihermetic compressors may be exchanged through local compressordistributors and copies of local invoices and core credits submitted for reimbursement. This extended warranty does not apply to any electrical controls, condenser, evaporator, fan motors, overload switch, starting relay, temperature control, dryer, accumulator, wiring harness, labor charges, or supplies which are covered by the standard warranty

NO CLAIMS CAN BE MADE AGAINST THIS WARRANTY FOR SPOILAGE OF PRODUCTS, LOSS OF SALES OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXPRESSLY GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIESOF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED, AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON OUR PART, ANDWE NEITHER ASSUME, NOR AUTHORIZE ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR US, ANY OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF SAIDREFRIGERATION UNITS OR ANY PARTS THEREOF.

This warranty shall not be assignable and shall be honored only in so far as the original purchaser. This warranty does not apply outside the limits of the United States of America and its territories and Canada, nor does it apply to any part which has been subject to misuse, neglect, alteration, accident, or to any damage caused by transportation, flood, fire, or acts of terrorism, or acts of God.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY:

Nordon or it's respective manufacturers, shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages, or losses of a commercial nature arising out of a malfunctioningequipment or its parts or components thereof, as a result of defects in material or workmanship.

THE ORIGINAL OWNER'S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND NORDON'S, OR IT'S RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS, SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED TOTHE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS OR COMPONENTS CONTAINED IN THE EQUIPMENT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WHICH UNDER NORMAL USE AND SERVICEMALFUNCTION AS A RESULT OF DEFECTS IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP, SUBJECT TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS AND LIMITATIONS STATED ABOVE.









